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Manipur Government Holiday list 2023 PDF: Manipur State Government has Released the 2023 Public and Restricted Holiday List for its State Government Administrative Offices, School, Collage and Banks.

Manipur Govt Gazetted General Holiday List 2023

ANNEXURE-I

List Of General Holidays For 2023 (Saka) 1944 & 1945 For Govt Of Manipur

	Name of the Festivel	Date	Day
	Imoinu Iratpa	03.01.2023	Tuesday
	Gaan.Ngai	04.01.2023	Wednesday
	Death Anniversary of (L) Maharaja Gambhir Singh	09.01.2023	Monday
	Republic Day	26.01.2023	Thursday
	Lui.Ngai.Ni	15.02.2023	Wednesday
	Yaosang 2nd Day	08.03.2023	Wednesday
	Sajibu Nongmapanba (Cheiraoba)	22.03.2023	Wednesday
	Good Friday	07.04.2023	Friday
	Cheiraoba	14.04.2023	Friday
	Idul-Fitr	22.04.2023	Saturday
	Khongjom Day	23.04.2023	Sunday
	Kang (Rathajatra)	20.06.2023	Tuesday
	Idul-Zuha	29.06.2023	Thursday
	Patriot’s Day	13.08.2023	Sunday
	Independence Day	15.08.2023	Tuesday
	Milad-un-Nabi	28.09.2023	Thursday
	Jananeta Irawat Bith Day	30.09.2023	Saturday
	Gandhi Jayanti	02.10.2023	Monday
	Durga Ashtami	21.10.2023	Saturday
	Mera Houchongba	28.10.2023	Saturday
	Kut	01.11.2023	Wednesday
	Diwali (Deepavali)	13.11.2023	Monday
	Ningol Chakkouba	15.11.2023	Wednesday
	Nup-Lal	12.12.2023	Tuesday
	Christmas	25.12.2023	Monday


Manipur Government Restricted Holiday List 2023 PDF

Annexure-I I

List Of Restricted Holidays For 2023 (Saka) 1944 & 1945 For Govt Of Manipur

	Name of Festival	Date	Day
	New Years’ Day	01.01.2023	Sunday
	Uttarayan Sankranti	14.01.2023	2nd Saturday
	Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose Birth Day	23.01.2023	Monday
	Sarswati Puja	26.01.2023	Thursday
	Shiva Ratri	19.02.2023	Sunday
	Zomi Namni	20.02.2023	Monday
	Player’s Day	25.02.2023	Saturday
	Yaosang (Doljatra)	07.03.2023	Tuesday
	Sab-e-Barat	08.03.2023	Wednesday
	Yaosang 4th Day	10.03.2023	Friday
	Bijoy Govinda Halankar	12.03.2023	Sunday
	Baruni	19.03.2023	Sunday
	Kongba Leithong Phatpa	28.03.2023	Tuesday
	Mahavir Jayanti	04.04.2023	Tuesday
	173nd Death Anniversary Commemoration of Maharaja Nara Singh	11.04.2023	Tuesday
	Shilhenba	15.04.2023	Saturday
	Sab-e-Qdar	19.04.202	Wednesday
	May Day	01.05.2023	Monday
	Budha Jayanti / Jalakeli	05.05.2023	Friday
	Kanglen (Purnajatra)	28.06.2023	Wednesday
	Harisayan	30.06.2023	Friday
	Muharram	29.07.2023	Saturday
	Jhulon Houba	27.08.2023	Sunday
	Jhulon Loiba	31.08.2023	Thursday
	Janma Ashtami	07.09.2023	Thursday
	Akheri Chahar Shumba	11.09.2023	Monday
	Radha Ashtami	23.09.2023	Saturday
	Heikru Hidongba	25.09.2023	Monday
	Tarpon Houba	30.09.2023	Saturday
	Tarpon Loiba	14.10.2023	Saturday
	Mera Chaoren Houba of Lainingthou Sanamahi	15.10.2023	Sunday
	Kuki Rising Day	17.10.2023	Tuesday
	Kwak Jatra (Dussehra)	24.10.2023	Tuesday
	Mera Wayungba	28.10.2023	Saturday
	Chaga Ngee	30.10.2023	Monday
	Goberdhon Puja	14.11.2023	Tuesday
	Gosta Ashtami	20.11.2023	Monday
	Mera Waphukpa	27.11.2023	Monday
	Guru Nanak’s BirthDay	27.11.2023	Monday
	Christmas Eve	24.12.2023	Sunday
	Post Christmas	26.12.2023	Tuesday
	New year’s Eve	31.12.2023	Sunday


Annexure-III

List Of Public Holidays For 2023 (Saka) 1944 & 1945 For Govt. Of Manipur (Under The Negotiable Instrument Act, 1881)

Bank Holidays in Manipur 2023 PDF

	Name of Festival	Date	Day
	Imoinu Iratpa	03.01.2023	Tuesday
	Gaan-Ngai	04.01.2023	Wednesday
	Republic Day	26.01.2023	Thursday
	Lui-Ngai-Ni	15.02.2023	Wednesday
	Yaosang 2nd Day	08.03.2023	Wednesday
	Sajibu Nongmapanba (Cheiraoba)	22.03.2023	Wednesday
	Yearly closing of Banks Account	01.04.202	Saturday
	Good Friday	07.04.2023	Friday
	Cheiraoba	14.04.2023	Friday
	Idul-Fitr	22.04.2023	Saturday
	Kang (Rathajatra)	20.06.2023	Tuesday
	Idul Zuha	29.06.2023	Thursday
	Patriot’s Day	13.08.2023	Sunday
	Independence Day	15.08.2023	Tuesday
	Milad-un-Nabi	28.09.2023	Thursday
	Gandhi Jayanti	02.10.2023	Monday
	Durga Ashtami	21.10.2023	Saturday
	Kut	01.11.2023	Wednesday
	Diwali (Deepavali)	13.11.2023	Monday
	Ningol Chakkouba	15.11.2023	Wednesday
	Christmas	25.12.2023	Monday
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